the Company), to CMA Shri S. S. Dongare holding ICWA Registration Number 12521, appointed by the Board 
of Directors as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 
ending 31st March, 2020, amounting to Rs. 66,000/- (Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Only) as also the payment 
of taxes as applicable and re-imbursement of actual out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with the 
aforesaid audit, be and is hereby ratified.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all

[...]

COST AUDITOR AND COST AUDIT REPORT
The Board of Directors, on the recommendation of Audit Committee has appointed Shri S.S. Dongare, Cost 
Accountant, as Cost Auditor of your Company to audit the cost accounts of the Company for Financial Year 2019-20 
at remuneration of ` 66,000/- (Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Only) as also the payment of taxes as applicable and 
re-imbursement of actual out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with the aforesaid audit. As required under 
the Companies act, 2013, a resolution seeking members’ approval for the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor

[...]

in Annexure ‘V’ to this Board Report. The Annual Return is also available on the website of the Company  
http://www.dmcc.com.

EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL
As on 31st March, 2019, the issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of your Company stood at Rs. 249399330/-  
(Rupees Twenty Four Crores Ninety Three Lacs Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Only), comprising of 
24939933 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each.

The Company has neither not issued shares with differential voting rights nor granted any stock options or is sue any 
sweat equity or issued any Bonus Shares. Further, the Company has not bought back any of its securities during the

[...]

sites
Total

8 Shri Bimal Lalitsingh
Goculdas

13298750 819000 787125 14904875 45.77 **

Total 13298750 819000 787125 14904875

** Including leave encashment Rs.60,98,750/- paid during the year.

Median remuneration for the financial year 2018-19 is Rs.325657 (Rs. Three lakhs twenty five thousand six hundred 
fifty seven only).

The aforesaid details are calculated on the basis of remuneration for the financial year 2018-19.

The remuneration of Directors (Sr.No.1 to 7) includes only sitting fees and Commission since no other payment was 
made to them during the financial year 2018-19.